
 
Lent, Easter & the Creative Arts 
Date: Friday 7th February 
Where: Holy Name parish office, 

31 Lake Street, FORSTER 
Time: 11.00am-1.00pm 
Catering: Refreshments provided 
RSVP:  Thursday 6th February 
https://www.eventbrite.com.au/e/1229436901869 

 
Lent, Easter & the Creative Arts 
Date:  Wednesday 26th February 
Where:  St Michael’s NELSON BAY 
Time:  10:00am – 12:00pm 
Catering: Refreshments provided 
RSVP: Monday 24th February 
https://www.eventbrite.com.au/e/1217249579259 

SAVE THE DATES 
SRE 2025 Training and formation 

TERM 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TERM 2 
 
 

SRE Reflection Day with Bishop Michael 
Date: Thursday 10th July 
Where: Toohey Room 

     
Time: 9:30am – 12:00pm 
RSVP: Friday 4th July 
Catering: Refreshments provided 
https://www.eventbrite.com.au/e/1229528756609 
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TERM 3 
 

TERM 4 
 

Advent, Christmas & The Creative Arts 
Date: Friday 10th October 
Where: Murray Room, 841 Hunter Street, 

NEWCASTLE WEST 
Time: 10:00am-2.00pm 
Catering: Refreshments provided 
RSVP: Tuesday 7th October 
https://www.eventbrite.com.au/e/1229537593039 

 
Advent, Christmas & The Creative Arts 
Date: Monday 13th October (TBC) 
Where:  Holy Name parish office, 

31 Lake Street, FORSTER 
Time:  10:30am-2.30pm 
Catering: Refreshments provided 
RSVP: Wednesday 8th October 
https://www.eventbrite.com.au/e/1234277951579 

 
SRE Volunteers Gratitude Mass/Liturgy 
Date: Monday 15th December 
Where: Murray Room, 841 Hunter Street, 

NEWCASTLE WEST 
Time: 10:00am-12.00pm 
Catering: Refreshments provided 
RSVP: Wednesday 10th December 
https://www.eventbrite.com.au/e/1235055396939 

 
Please advise any special dietary requirements when registering. 

Enquiries: Nicki Graham 0417 773 444 or nicola.graham@mn.catholic.org.au 

  
Training and formation 

 
Ongoing Training: Breaking Open the Scriptures: Change in Pedagogy 
Date: Monday 8th September 
Where: TBC 
Time: 10.00am-12.00pm 
Catering:  Refreshments provided 
RSVP: Thursday 4th September 
https://www.eventbrite.com.au/e/1229531565009 

 
PLEASE CONTACT US IF YOU WOULD LIKE THIS EVENT IN YOUR AREA 
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